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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Ahold Delhaize USA INC Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 1330 
Salisbury, NC 28145-1330

1. 
2.Food Services 
3.Salisbury NC

10/28/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Amazon.com Services, INC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108-0683

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Seattle WA

10/28/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Blake, William  
2445 Barclay St 
Baltimore, MD 21218-5327

1.University of Maryland, Baltimore County 
2.Professor 
3.Baltimore MD

11/08/2019 $25.00 $275.00

Carefirst Blue Choice 
840 1st St NE 
Washington, DC 20065-0003

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington DC

11/04/2019 $500.00 $500.00

CIGNA Corporation Political Action Committee 
1601 Chestnut St 
TL16B 
Philadelphia, PA 19192-0003

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Philadelphia PA

10/31/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King St 
Ste 410 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2742

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria VA

10/31/2019 $500.00 $750.00

Creekmore, Santiel  
101 W Rexford Dr 
Newport News, VA 23608-1433

1.Navy, Virginia 
2.Navy civilian 
3.Dahlgren VA

10/30/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Cusack, Gary  
107 Blackberry Bnd 
Yorktown, VA 23693-4543

1.U.S. Navy 
2.Contract Specialist 
3.Norfolk VA

10/26/2019 $50.00 $225.00

Dessler, David  
3150 Finfeather Rd 
Bryan, TX 77801-2415

1.College of William & Mary - Retired 
2.Professor - Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

11/11/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Emanuel, Elise L 
500 Shaindel Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4356

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

11/06/2019 $100.00 $475.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.Meadow Farms Nursery 
2.Landscape Design and Installation Professional 
3.Chantilly VA

11/03/2019 $15.00 $255.00

FTP Power LLC sPower 
4200 Innslake Dr 
Ste 302 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6772

1. 
2.Renewable Engery 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/02/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

1 of 16



Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 10/25/2019 Through: 11/28/2019
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Genworth North America Corporation 
PO Box 222 
Lynchburg, VA 24505-0222

1. 
2.Financial services 
3.Lynchburg VA

11/19/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Henry, Anne  
259 Shoe Ln 
Ste C 
Newport News, VA 23606-3667

1.Soundscapes, Inc. 
2.Executive Director 
3.Newport News VA

11/17/2019 $100.00 $650.00

Hoagland, Kimberly  
3067 Rhino St 
Lemoore, CA 93245-2219

1.Not Employed 
2.Stay at home parent 
3.Lemoore CA

10/29/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-2734

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News VA

10/31/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Levin, Betty N. 
608 River Blfs 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8943

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

10/26/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Patten, Donald N. 
12350 Jefferson Ave 
Ste 300 
Newport News, VA 23602-6956

1.Patten Wornom Hatten & Diamonstein 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

11/04/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers 
of America 
950 F St NW 
Washington, DC 20004-1438

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical Company 
3.Washington DC

10/26/2019 $500.00 $500.00

SEIU C.O.P.E. 
1800 Massachusetts Ave NW 
NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1806

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington DC

10/28/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Council of Nurse Practitioners PAC 
250 W Main St 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5000

1. 
2.Health Care 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/25/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Credit Union PAC 
PO Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506-1469

1. 
2.Credit Union 
3.Lynchburg VA

10/31/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Propane Gas Association Political 
Action Committee 
2201 W Main St 
Richmond, VA 23220-4432

1. 
2.Utilities 
3.Richmond VA

10/25/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Win Virginia 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Herndon VA

11/19/2019 $307.02 $807.02
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Total This Period $10,447.02
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NextGen Climate Action Committee 
111 Sutter St 
Fl 10 
San Francisco, CA 94104-4527

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. San Francisco CA 
4. Canvassing services and related expenses 
5. ActualCost

10/26/2019 $483.33 $1,350.00

NextGen Climate Action Committee 
111 Sutter St 
Fl 10 
San Francisco, CA 94104-4527

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. San Francisco CA 
4. Canvassing services and related expenses 
5. FairMarketValue

10/27/2019 $483.33 $1,833.33

NextGen Climate Action Committee 
111 Sutter St 
Fl 10 
San Francisco, CA 94104-4527

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. San Francisco CA 
4. Canvassing services and related expenses 
5. ActualCost

11/02/2019 $633.33 $2,466.66

NextGen Climate Action Committee 
111 Sutter St 
Fl 10 
San Francisco, CA 94104-4527

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. San Francisco CA 
4. Canvassing services and related expenses 
5. FairMarketValue

11/03/2019 $633.33 $3,099.99

Southern States Police Benevolent Association 
2155 Highway 42 S 
McDonough, GA 30252-7636

1.  
2. Multicandidate Committee 
3. McDonough GA 
4. Newspaper Advertising 
5. ActualCost

10/28/2019 $775.00 $775.00

Total This Period $3,008.32
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Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $900.00

OfficeMax 
12144 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602-6908

Printer toner Georgia 
Allin 10/28/2019 $95.92

OfficeMax 
12144 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602-6908

Toner Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $95.92

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $14.77

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $25.23

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $14.83

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $25.17

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $14.69

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $25.31

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/28/2019 $14.83

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 10/29/2019 $900.00

Resonance Campaigns 
7612 14th St NW 
Washington, DC 20012-1402

Walk Cards Mike Mullin 10/29/2019 $3,360.00

6 of 16



Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 10/25/2019 Through: 11/28/2019
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
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Paid

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/29/2019 $39.79

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/30/2019 $39.91

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

advertising Michael 
Mullin 10/31/2019 $900.00

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

digital advertising Mike Mullin 10/31/2019 $29.50

Walker, Rex  
566 Denbigh Blvd 
Ste B 
Newport News, VA 23608-4203

Office Rent Mike Mullin 10/31/2019 $1,000.00

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $129.44

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

advertising Michael 
Mullin 11/01/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

advertising Michael 
Mullin 11/01/2019 $4.34

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Communications Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $500.00

Green, Elizabeth  
10115 N Ash Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-9700

Finance Director Salary Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $1,350.00

Lake Research Partners 
1101 17th St NW 
Ste 301 
Washington, DC 20036-4742

Polling Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $9,684.00

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $1,269.49
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Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Provider Fee Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $49.95

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Campaign Manager Salary Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $1,678.81

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

Advertising Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $53.02

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

Advertising Mike Mullin 11/01/2019 $53.02

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue Fees Mike Mullin 11/03/2019 $0.60

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Digital Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Digital Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

advertising Michael 
Mullin 11/04/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

digital advertising Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $900.00

Food Lion 
316 Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602-6902

Food for Canvass Kick off Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $13.77

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $36.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

advertising Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $500.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

online donation fees Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $369.44
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Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

Digital Advertising Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $68.09

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

Digital Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $74.24

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

Digital Mike Mullin 11/04/2019 $83.12

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Digital Mike Mullin 11/05/2019 $900.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

NGP Fee Mike Mullin 11/05/2019 $320.00

Papa John&#39;s 
PO Box 99900 
Louisville, KY 40269-0900

Food for Canvass Kick off Mike Mullin 11/05/2019 $54.81

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

Subscription Mike Mullin 11/05/2019 $8.99

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

Digital Mike Mullin 11/05/2019 $70.00

Dunkin Donuts 
12753 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602-4317

Food for Canvass Kick off Mike Mullin 11/06/2019 $30.02

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Digital Mike Mullin 11/06/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Digital Mike Mullin 11/06/2019 $900.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Total Digital Mike Mullin 11/06/2019 $500.00

Harris Teeter 
1470 Quarterpath Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6543

Office Supplies Mike Mullin 11/06/2019 $14.17
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Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

Digital Mike Mullin 11/06/2019 $53.01

Uno&#39;s Pizzeria 
5007 Victory Blvd 
Yorktown, VA 23693-5606

Food for Canvass Kick off Mike Mullin 11/06/2019 $50.33

Vinny&#39;s Yorktown Pixxa 
4350 GW Memorial Hwy 
Yorktown, VA 23692

Food for Canvass Kick off Mike Mullin 11/06/2019 $61.43

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

Subscription Mike Mullin 11/07/2019 $7.96

Snap Inc. 
2772 Donald Douglas Loop N 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-2951

Digital Mike Mullin 11/07/2019 $36.94

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

newspaper subscription Michael 
Mullin 11/08/2019 $7.96

Green, Elizabeth  
10115 N Ash Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-9700

Win Bonus Mike Mullin 11/08/2019 $2,500.00

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Win Bonus Mike Mullin 11/08/2019 $2,500.00

USPS 
445 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4499

Postage Mike Mullin 11/08/2019 $110.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue Fees Mike Mullin 11/10/2019 $3.95

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

internet advertising Michael 
Mullin 11/12/2019 $245.00

Tech for Campaigns 
535 Mission St 
Fl 17 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3255

Media retainer Mike Mullin 11/13/2019 $2,923.00

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Gas bill Mike Mullin 11/14/2019 $20.65
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ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue Fees Mike Mullin 11/17/2019 $23.70

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

power bill Mike Mullin 11/19/2019 $24.75

Elaine for Congress 
PO Box 66191 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466-6191

Campaign Contribution Mike Mullin 11/20/2019 $1,000.00

Getthru 
1330 Broadway 
Fl 3 
Oakland, CA 94612-2503

texting Mike Mullin 11/20/2019 $307.02

Dessler, David  
3150 Finfeather Rd 
Bryan, TX 77801-2415

Returned contribution Mike Mullin 11/22/2019 $500.00

Harland Clarke 
15955 La Cantera Pkwy 
San Antonio, TX 78256-2589

checks Mike Mullin 11/26/2019 $65.14

Total This Period $43,852.03
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 24 $10,447.02

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $3,008.32

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 10 $430.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 36 $13,885.34

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $3,008.32

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $43,852.03

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $46,860.35

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $57,095.57

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $13,885.34

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $13,885.34

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $70,980.91

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$46,860.35

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $46,860.35

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $24,120.56

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $11,823.11

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $447,935.35

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $13,885.34

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $461,820.69

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $473,643.80

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $402,662.89

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$46,860.35

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $449,523.24

29. Ending Balance $24,120.56
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